

Organic White/Rose/Prosecco/Champagne and Sweets Hamper Ingredients

Hawkshead Relish Cheeseboard Chutney

Apple, Berries, Figs, Mustard Seeds, Onion, Spices, Vinegar

Allergens: Mustard seeds

Rococo Scorched Hazelnuts

Milk Chocolate 32% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Flavour Of Vanilla), Hazelnuts 27%, Sugar, White Chocolate 16% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Milk Fat, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Flavour Of Vanilla), Coating Agents: Acacia Gum And Shellac, Natural Flavour Of Bourbon Vanilla, Colorings: E102, E132, Southern Seasonings.

Allergy Warning: See ingredients in **bold**. May also contain traces of nuts, peanuts, sulphur dioxide, lupin, eggs, gluten, peanuts and sesame seeds as these products are handled in our factory. E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Rococo Clotted Cream Gourmet Fudge

Sugar, Golden Syrup, Clotted **cream** (9%), **Butter**, Salt, Emulsifier: **Soya**Lecithin; Flavouring: Madagascan Vanilla Bean Paste. Drizzled with White Chocolate (**milk,soya**).

Allergen information: For allergens, see in **bold**. Produced in an environment which handles nuts and peanuts. Free from artificial flavouring and colouring. Suitable for vegetarians. Gluten free.